
2015 West Chase Men’s Club Tournament Schedule & Notes 

 
 

 
*Lunch served 
**Double Points Event 
 
 

1. Tuesday Evening Events Start April 21
st

 @ 5:30pm 

a. All Tuesday Night Events Start @5:30pm 

b. Last 4 Tuesday Night Events are worth Double Points 

c. Cut off for signing up for Tuesday events is at 3:00pm the day of the event 

2. Weekend Events Start April 25
th

 with tee times starting at 9am 

a. Weekend events can be either Tee Times or Shotgun Starts 

b. The Club Championship and Aug. 16
th

 event are worth double points 

c. CUT OFF FOR WEEKEND EVENTS IS THE WEDNESDAY PRIOR TO THE EVENT @ 5:00PM(NO 

EXCEPTIONS) 

d. If you have not signed up and miss the deadline, let me know and I will put you on a waitlist 

3. ALL SIGNUPS FOR ANY EVENT ARE TO BE DONE THROUGH THE BLUE GOLF WEBSITE OR BY CONTACTING 

JUSTIN VIA EMAIL (MENSCLUBWC@GMAIL.COM) OR CALL/TEXT JUSTIN @ 317-407-3868 

a. West Chase staff will not sign you up! 

4. POINTS SYSTEM FOR 2015 

Weekend Events 

1
st

 Place 10pts 

2
nd

 Place 8pts 

3
rd

 Place 6pts 

4
th

 place 4pts 

5
th

 place Payout only 

Tuesday Events 

1
st

 Place 5pts 

2
nd

 Place 4pts 

3
rd

 Place 3pts 

4
th

 Place 2pts 

All CTPs get 2 pts and each participant gets 1pt on Weekend and Tuesday Events 

5. Please Avoid Slow Play- It is the duty of every golfer to keep up with the group in front not just ahead of 

the group behind 

 

Date Time Format Event 

Saturday April 25
th

  9am Tee Times Route 55 (5 scores per 9) 

Saturday May 9
th

 9am Tee Times 6-6-6 

Sunday May 17
th

 8am Shotgun 6-6-6(Pick Your Partner)* 

Sunday June 14
th

 8am Shotgun Scotch COD 

Sunday June 28
th

 8am Shotgun Member’s Choice * 

Saturday July 11
th

 9am Tee Times AB/CD Indiv. Stableford 

Saturday August  1
st

 8am Shot gun Club Championship* 

Sunday August 2
nd

 8am Shotgun Club Championship** 

Sunday August 16
th

 8am Shotgun 2 Gross 1 Net** 

Saturday August 29
th

 9am Tee Times 1 BB (Pick Your Partner) 

Saturday September 12
th

 9am Shotgun 52-43-31 / Holloway Cup 


